

Kettering Twilight Day Camp 2023

Where Ohio Begins!

Join Kettering Girl Scouts as they learn about plants, animals, rocks and fossils that are native to Ohio.



Patch designed by: Daisy Girl Scout Kiersten McFarlen, Troop 3114



Questions? Contact: Melissa Moody at 937.626.6503 or girlscoutskettering@gmail.com July 17 - 19, 2023 6:00 - 9:00 p.m.

Indian Riffle Park 2801 E. Stroop Rd. Kettering, OH 45420





Adult Volunteer Registration Form Day Camp ID #: 3A July 17 - 19, 2023 from 6:00-9:00 p.m.

Volunteer's Na	ame:		Phone:			
Address:		City:		St	ate: Zip:	
Email:			Cell Phone:			
Volunteer is a:	Currently registe	ered Girl Scout urrently registered Gir	Re-reg Scout, must subr	istering Girl S nit your \$25 Girl S	Scout Scout membership fee*.	New Girl Scout
Are you a lead	ler/assistant leader?	Yes	No			
Troop #: Troop Grade		Level in Fall:		Service L	Service Unit Name/#:	
Do you have a	ny camping experier	ice? Y	es	No		
I would like to be a unit leader and work with Girl Scout Daisies Girl Scout E			ownies Girl Scout Juniors			
There is an ad	lult at camp that I wo	uld like to work	with (name) _			
T-Shirts:						
Sizes: Adul	t: Small	Medium	Large	X-Large		
Registrations	will be accepted post	marked from	April 15, 2	<u>023</u> to	June 10, 2023	
TOTAL FEE	S (payable to GSWC))				
Membership Fee for non-Girl Scouts (\$25 if applicable) *		\$	Mail completed Adult Registration Form to:			
Patch (optional \$3.50)		\$			Melissa Moody	
Adult T-shirt (optional) (\$12)		\$			2325 Randy Dr.	

Kettering, OH 45440

* Additional steps will need to be taken to secure your Girl Scout volunteer role. All adult volunteers are **required** to have a current Girl Scout membership and updated background check. Membership with a volunteer role will trigger an emailed criminal background check which needs completed once every 3 years.

Adults who do not have a current background check will not be permitted to volunteer.

\$

I acknowledge that COVID-19 is an extremely contagious virus that spreads easily in the community. I agree to adhere to Girl Scouts of Western Ohio and State and local guidelines/mandates. I will take all reasonable precautions to limit potential exposure for girls, volunteers, and families, based on Girl Scouts of Western Ohio and state guidelines. I will hold Girl Scouts of Western Ohio harmless and waive all rights to legal action, if my daughter contracts COVID through exposure at a Girl Scout event.

Signature:

TOTAL

Date:

05-10232-02/2021

